Event: Kohler Grand Prix
Track: Road America

Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race

Round 10

4.014 mile(s)

Verizon IndyCar Series
June 26, 2016

verizon’
indycar
series

Pit Stop Data

Race Lap
12
26
38

Time of Race
00:21:28.4735

00:46:56.8406
01:08:46.8110

Race Lap
12
25
38

Time of Race
00:21:34.3330

00:45:14.9224
01:08:58.9379

Race Lap
13
26
39

Time of Race
00:23:20.9996

00:47:03.3673
01:10:50.1306

Race Lap
11
25
37

Time of Race
00:19:56.6087

00:45:29.3068
01:07:27.2935

Race Lap
12
25
38

Time of Race
00:21:38.3208

00:45:20.7808
01:09:03.7996

Rank Car Driver C/AIEIT
1 12 Power, Will D/CIC/F
2 10 Kanaan, Tony D/CIC/F
3 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/H/F
4 28 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/H/H/F
5 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/CIF
6 83 Kimball, Charlie D/C/CIF

Race Lap
12
25
37

Time of Race
00:21:46.2503

00:45:31.9960
01:07:21.0783

Race Lap
11
25
39

Time of Race
00:20:01.2469

00:45:34.7482
01:11:01.9587

8 21 Newgarden, Josef D/CIC/F

3 Pit Stops

Race Lap
13
26
38

Time of Race
00:23:35.5255

00:47:22.2462
01:09:16.7289

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

e T TIming and SCoring’ Information provided by Indy Racing Information System - Copyright INDYCAR 2016

INDYCAR

Page 1 of 3




Event:
Track:

Kohler Grand Prix
Road America

Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race

Round 10

4.014 mile(s)

Verizon IndyCar Series
June 26, 2016

verizon’
indycar
series

Pit Stop Data

Race Lap
8
22
36

Time of Race
00:14:42.6956

00:40:20.3711
01:05:55.8905

Race Lap
11
24
37

Time of Race
00:19:59.6118

00:43:45.3166
01:07:31.0140

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

11
24
25
37

Time of Race

00:20:02.0356
00:44:04.4223
00:46:32.7992
01:08:22.9031

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

7
20
32
41

Time of Race

00:12:56.0074
00:36:52.5346
00:58:57.3512
01:17:38.3008

Race Lap
13
26
39

Time of Race
00:23:24.2478

00:47:04.2590
01:10:34.9465

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

11
19
27
38

Time of Race

00:20:07.1461
00:35:01.8119
00:49:48.4782
01:09:53.3602

Rank Car Driver C/AIEIT
9 20 Pigot, Spencer (R) D/CIC/F
10 26 Munoz, Carlos D/H/H/F
11 41 Hawksworth, Jack D/H/H/F
12 27 Andretti, Marco D/H/H/F
13 22 Pagenaud, Simon D/CIC/F
14 5 Hinchcliffe, James D/H/H/F
15 98 Rossi, Alexander (R) D/H/H/F

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

11
24
32
41

Time of Race

00:20:00.8794
00:43:47.6000
00:58:46.7490
01:17:38.8201

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event: Kohler Grand Prix Round 10
Track: Road America 4.014 mile(S) g verizon’
ibyesr
Report: Pit Stop Summary Verizon IndyCar Series '
Session: Race June 26, 2016
Rank Car Driver C/AIEIT Total Pit Stop Data
16 7 Aleshin, Mikhail D/H/H/F 3 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 12 12 00:21:48.1993
2 24 24 00:43:57.5650
3 37 37 01:07:50.2905
17 14 Sato, Takuma D/H/H/F 5 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 12 12 00:21:46.5409
2 25 25 00:45:30.0531
3 26 26 00:47:54.7044
4 38 38 01:09:37.6949
5 44 44 01:28:51.5236

18 11 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/IC/IF 4 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race

1 1 1 00:02:05.5480
2 11 12 00:22:35.9748
3 25 26 00:48:19.7444
4 40 41 01:17:39.3863
19 19 Chaves, Gabby D/H/H/F 6 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 7 7 00:12:57.9816
2 20 20 00:36:49.2790
3 33 33 01:00:45.4475
4 34 34 01:03:14.3812
5 35 36 01:05:29.1890
6 40 41 01:17:33.4797
20 8 Chilton, Max (R) D/C/IC/F 3 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 12 12 00:21:47.2659
2 26 27 00:50:12.3730
3 39 41 01:17:36.7240
21 18 Daly, Conor (R) D/H/H/F 3 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 13 13 00:23:26.9840
2 26 26 00:47:13.7081
3 38 38 01:09:11.4232

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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