Event: Track: Report: Session:		Kohler Grand Prix Road America	Round 10 4.014 mile(s) Verizon IndyCar Series June 26, 2016					
		Pit Stop Summary Race						
Rank	Car	Driver	C/A/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Da	ta
	 12	Power, Will	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
				-	1	12	12	00:21:28.4735
					2	26	26	00:46:56.8406
					3	38	38	01:08:46.8110
2	10	Kanaan, Tony	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
				•	1	12	. 12	00:21:34.3330
					2	25	25	00:45:14.9224
					3	38	38	01:08:58.9379
3		Rahal, Graham	D/H/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
•			27.17.17.		1	13	13	00:23:20.9996
					2	26	26	00:47:03.3673
					3	39	39	01:10:50.1306
		Liveter Deev. Dven		2 Dit Stone				Time of Doop
4	28	Hunter-Reay, Ryan	D/H/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	11	11	00:19:56.6087
					2 3	25 37	25 37	00:45:29.3068 01:07:27.2935
 _								
5	3	Castroneves, Helio	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	12	12	00:21:38.3208
					2	25	25	00:45:20.7808
					3	38	38	01:09:03.7996
6	83	Kimball, Charlie	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	12	12	00:21:46.2503
					2	25	25	00:45:31.9960
					3	37	37	01:07:21.0783
7	2	Montoya, Juan Pablo	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
	_	• ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	11	11	00:20:01.2469
					2	25	25	00:45:34.7482
					3	39	39	01:11:01.9587
	····· 21	Newgarden, Josef	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b> </b>	1	13	13	00:23:35.5255
					2	26	26	00:47:22.2462
					3	38	38	01:09:16.7289

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

10 2	n: Car 20	Pit Stop Summary Race Driver Pigot, Spencer (R) Munoz, Carlos	C/A/E/T D/C/C/F D/H/H/F	Total 3 Pit Stops	<b>Stop</b> 1 2	Lap 8	IndyCar S June 26, 2 Pit Stop Da Race Lap	2016
9 2 10 2	20	Pigot, Spencer (R)	D/C/C/F		1 2	8	Race Lap	Time of Race
10 2				3 Pit Stops	1 2	8		
	26	Munoz, Carlos	D/H/H/F		2		8	00.14.42 6956
	26	Munoz, Carlos	D/H/H/F			00		00.14.42.0000
	26	Munoz, Carlos	D/H/H/F		-	22	22	00:40:20.3711
	26	Munoz, Carlos	D/H/H/F		3	36	36	01:05:55.8905
11 4				3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
11 4					1	11	11	00:19:59.6118
11 4					2	24	24	00:43:45.3166
11 4					3	37	37	01:07:31.0140
	41	Hawksworth, Jack	D/H/H/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		,			1	11	11	00:20:02.0356
					2	24	24	00:44:04.4223
					3	25	25	00:46:32.7992
					4	37	37	01:08:22.9031
12 2	 27	Andretti, Marco	D/H/H/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		,		•	1	7	7	00:12:56.0074
					2	20	20	00:36:52.5346
					3	32	32	00:58:57.3512
					4	41	41	01:17:38.3008
13 2	 22	Pagenaud, Simon	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		<b>U</b>		•	1	13	13	00:23:24.2478
					2	26	26	00:47:04.2590
					3	39	39	01:10:34.9465
14	 5	Hinchcliffe, James	D/H/H/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		,	-		1	11	11	00:20:07.1461
					2	19	19	00:35:01.8119
					3	27	27	00:49:48.4782
					4	38	38	01:09:53.3602
15 9	 98	Rossi, Alexander (R)	D/H/H/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
			2,		-	11	11	00:20:00.8794
					1 2	24	24	00:43:47.6000
					3	32	32	00:58:46.7490
					4	41	41	01:17:38.8201

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Event: Track: Report: Session:		Kohler Grand Prix Road America			Rour 4.014 m					
		Pit Stop Summary			Verizon IndyCar Series					
		Race			June 26, 2016					
Rank	Car	Driver	C/A/E/T	Total	Pit Stop Data					
16	7	Aleshin, Mikhail	D/H/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	12	12	00:21:48.1993		
					2	24	24	00:43:57.5650		
					3	37	37	01:07:50.2905		
17	14	Sato, Takuma	D/H/H/F	5 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	12	12	00:21:46.5409		
					2	25	25	00:45:30.0531		
					3	26	26	00:47:54.7044		
					4	38	38	01:09:37.6949		
					5	44	44	01:28:51.5236		
18	11	Bourdais, Sebastien	D/C/C/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
				-	1	1	1	00:02:05.5480		
					2	11	12	00:22:35.9748		
					3	25	26	00:48:19.7444		
					4	40	41	01:17:39.3863		
 19		Chaves, Gabby	D/H/H/F	6 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
		· •		-	1	7	7	00:12:57.9816		
					2	20	20	00:36:49.2790		
					3	33	33	01:00:45.4475		
					4	34	34	01:03:14.3812		
					5	35	36	01:05:29.1890		
					6	40	41	01:17:33.4797		
20	8	Chilton, Max (R)	D/C/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
				•	1	12	12	00:21:47.2659		
					2	26	27	00:50:12.3730		
					3	39	41	01:17:36.7240		
 21	 18	Daly, Conor (R)	D/H/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
-		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			1	13	13	00:23:26.9840		
					2	26	26	00:47:13.7081		
					3	38	38	01:09:11.4232		

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone